

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 10799 of 2025

=====

MAITRAV PRASHANTBHAI GODSE (DISPOSED OF AS NOT PRESSED AS
PER ORDER DTD. 04.08.2025) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. CHINMAY S. UPADHYAY(13886) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D. M. VYAS

Date : 09/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicants submitted that
direct service affidavit be filed today.

Stand over to 13/11/2025. Interim relief, if any granted
earlier, to continue till then.

(D. M. VYAS, J)

ILA